

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1437

Page 1, line 2, replace "legislative approval" with "limitation of the rate"

Page 1, line 10, replace "**Legislative approval**" with "**Rate restriction**"

Page 1, line 11, remove "1."

Page 1, line 12, replace "without receiving approval from the" with "at a rate exceeding one-half of one percent. Sales and use taxes or gross receipts taxes levied under this chapter before July 1, 2011, at a rate exceeding one-half of one percent may continue to be imposed at the rate in effect on June 30, 2011, until the expiration of the period for which the tax rate in excess of one-half of one percent was approved but may not thereafter be reimposed at a rate exceeding one-half of one percent."

Page 1, remove lines 13 through 21

Page 2, line 1, replace "**Legislative approval**" with "**Rate restriction**"

Page 2, line 2, remove "1."

Page 2, line 3, replace "without receiving approval from the" with "at a rate exceeding one and one-half percent. Sales and use taxes or gross receipts taxes levied under this chapter before July 1, 2011, at a rate exceeding one and one-half percent may continue to be imposed at the rate in effect on June 30, 2011, until the expiration of the period for which the tax rate in excess of one and one-half percent was approved but may not thereafter be reimposed at a rate exceeding one and one-half percent."

Page 2, remove lines 4 through 12

Renumber accordingly